
Education and Children Services  

Our vision is to keep the children, young people and communities of Aberdeen safe, 
healthy and thriving. We aim to give the children of Aberdeen the best start to life 
and act as a champion for all children and young people, particularly vulnerable 
children and young people. The wellbeing of the child is at the heart of all that we do. 
We are committed to Getting It Right For Every Child (GIRFEC) by working together 
and ensuring that we take a co-ordinated approach to guarantee we deliver 
appropriate help to all children and families when they need it. 

We aim to reduce inequalities in educational outcomes and raise attainment. We 
support lifelong learning to enable and empower the people of Aberdeen to fulfil their 
potential and contribute to the social, cultural and economic prosperity of our city. 
This Directorate seeks to enhance the learning experiences of our citizens by 
delivering a range of high quality arts, heritage and cultural services. 

The realisation of our vision depends on engaging our workforce and our ability to 
listen and respond to the needs of our customers. To achieve this we are committed 
to investing in our staff to ensure we have a workforce that is motivated, 
professional, skilled and resilient. In order to continually improve the delivery of our 
services we will actively listen to our customers and stakeholders to support and 
address their changing needs. 
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Contact Details  

Name Email Telephone Number  

Gayle Gorman ggorman@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)3458 

Aisling MacQuarrie amacquarrie@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)3204 

Jacqui McDonald jacmcdonal@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)2158 

Bernadette Oxley boxley@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)2110 

Graeme Simpson gsimpson@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)3496 

Anne Donaldson adonaldson@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)3019 

Kymme Fraser kfraser@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)4037 

Andy Griffiths andgriffiths@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)2375 

Derek Samson dsamson@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)3817 

Lynn Scanlon lyscanlon@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)2044 

Maxine Jolly mjolly@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)2784 

Helen Shanks hshanks@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)2473 

Theresa MacVarish tmacvarnish@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)2406 

Lesley Stopani lstopani@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)3449 

Eleanor Sheppard esheppard@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)2707 

Euan Couperwhite ecouperwhite@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)3073 

Lesley Kirk lkirk@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)2424 

Andrew Jones ajones@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 (52)3042 
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